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Ms Blanca Bay6 

April 2 9. 199R 

Director. Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 110 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 961157-F.:I 

Dear Ms Bay6· 
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Via Hand Dc!inn 

On March 18, 1997 Florida Power& Light Company ("FPL") f(uwardcd to tht: Commissum 
by Federal Express a letter dated March 17, 1998 indicating that FPL did not 1ssue any long-term 
securities in 1997 and, therefore, would not be filing a consummation report Although Federal 
Express shows that the letter was received by your oftlce nn March I <J. 1998. we ha\·c been unable 
to find in your office a copy of that letter. No doubt that \vas caused in part by FPI . not including 
the docket number on the original letter 

/ . The Staff at the Commission has called FPL about their apparent orniss1on m tiling a 
~C~d'onsummation report in Docket No 96 1175-EI To address the Stairs mquiry and to prov1de 

~ther copy of FPL ' s original letter for your files . I have enclosed for filing another copv of the 
M A arch 17. 1998 letter from Dilek Sam1l to you The letter 1s a duplicate of the orig111al letter sent 
A.PP ;11 March 
CA F 
CMU _ _ I understand that you will have to stamp this copy as filed on Apnl 2'J. I'JOX rather than 
~~~~h 19, 1998 The purpose of this letter is simply to create some record 111 the C ;mnHsston·s tile 
~L's earlier filing 

L[r . .......:/~- If you have any questions regarding this transmittal. please contact me at 222-2 \CHI 

L' . . 
I ' 

ru 
RC 
~ 1 
w: '-, enc 

OlH 

,,. ,., 
I '• 'I• I• 

}=_OJl.ttV\ I D - K ~ c\l 
t:, ~>-.1-f\/~ . 

RECEIVED & FILED 

FPS~E UREAU OF RECORDS 

We!.t P4lm Br,;th 

~6 I 6SIJ I :•()() 
~f1 1 6'J'J 1'11Jii f ,.. , 

. . ,,,. .. 

V cry truly yours. 1 
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Charles A Ciuyto~ 
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Florida Power & light Company, P. 0 . Box 14000. Juno Beach. FL 334011 ·0420 
100 Un•vctrse Boulevard 

March 17, 1998 

Ms. Blanca Bay6 
Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Florida Power & Light Company 
1997 Securities Consummation Report 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Florida Power & Light Company ( .. f PL") did not issue any long-term securities in 1997. and. therefore. 
consistent with prior practice accepted by the Commission, FPL will not be filing a consummation report for 
1997. Enclosed is a copy ofthe Company's most recent Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange 
Commission, which reflects that no long-tenn securities were issued by FPL in 1997. Please note that the 
enclosed I 0-K describes the availablity of FPL' s credit lines as of December 3 I. 1997 (none of which were 
drawn upon in 1997) and reflects FPL's commercial paper issuances in 1997. 

If the Commission or its staff has any questions regarding this transmittal, please contact Mr. Scott Craig. 
Manager of Corporate Finance, at (561) 694-6376. 

Very truly yours, 

Dilek Samil 
Treasurer 

cc : William G. Walker, Ill , Vice President-Florida Power & Light Company 

an FPL Group company 
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